
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027849-2025 

Tender

ES2065 - Monitoring and Management of Council Land
for BNG

Wiltshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027849

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea9a (view related notices)

Published 27 May 2025, 4:17pm

Scope 

Reference

ES2065

Description

Wiltshire Council aim to commission an organisation that can be the designated Responsible
Body, able to enter into conservation covenants (legal agreements) with Wiltshire Council as
a landowner, to formally monitor the delivery of Biodiversity Net Gain on Council-owned
land. A Responsible Body needs to be in place before we can register the BNG units that we
generate from our conservation activities. These can then be potentially sold to developers
as part of their BNG delivery commitments, easing the path of housing projects through
Planning and unlocking the delivery of new homes in Wiltshire.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027849-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027849-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ea9a


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£216,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

26 July 2025 to 25 July 2055

30 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71351200 - Geological and geophysical consultancy services

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

27 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Wiltshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZR-9968-RYYY

County Hall



Page 5 to 5

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Benjamin Keen

Telephone: +44 1225716791

Email: benjamin.keen@wiltshire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:benjamin.keen@wiltshire.gov.uk
https://www.wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wiltshire Council


		2025-06-04T21:04:53+0100
	TCPDF




